2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball

Blk sti

116 244
74 241

SCORE

2012 71.
2019 72.

ATTEND

Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (11-17) (10-5) (1-11) (0-1)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (4-12) (4-2) (0-8) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (7-5) (6-1) (1-3) (0-1)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 28-28 901 32.2 154-348 .443 78-182 .429 63-71 .887 51 76 127 4.5 72 5 46 64
04 Dickey, Ra"Sean.... 28-20 772 27.6 148-248 .597 1-2 .500 73-101 .723 62 127 189 6.8 77 0 17 80
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 28-23 783 28.0 107-218 .491 2-12 .167 91-166 .548 87 143 230 8.2 90 4 47 60
35 Fredrick, Zam...... 28-18 807 28.8 110-273 .403 28-87 .322 50-67 .746 12 59 71 2.5 81 2 110 97
33 Clinch, Lewis...... 23-8 552 24.0 78-194 _402 31-76 .408 17-30 .567 26 39 65 2.8 57 1 48 49
05 West, Mario........ 22-17 486 22.1 42-87 483 6-12 .500 24-34 .706 17 40 57 2.6 55 0 59 39
01 Bell, D"Andre...... 28-11 515 18.4 39-108 .361 7-22 318 25-37 .676 17 38 55 2.0 71 3 32 39
44 Tarver, Theodis.... 27-13 469 17.4 31-63 .492 0-0 000 22-37 .595 31 50 81 3.0 59 1 23 27
41 Aminu, Alade....... 24-0 191 8.0 23-47 .489 0-0 .000 12-22 .545 15 27 42 1.8 21 0 6 15
12 Diaw, Paco......... 19-2 135 7.1 6-14 .429 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 6 12 18 0.9 24 2 23 20
14 Jones, Keith....... 4-0 5 1.3 1-3 333 0-1 000 0-0 .000 1 0 103 10 0 O
11 Wolcott, Steven.... 3-0 5 1.7 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 000 1 1 2 0.7 1.0 0 O
55 Toomer, Le Garen... 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 03 00 0 1
10 Cage, Gary......... 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0o 1 105 00 0 1
=7 48 54 102 3.6 O 7
Total.............. 28 5626 739-1608 .460 154-399 .386 380-570 .667 374 668 1042 37.2 609 18 411 499
Opponents.......... 28 5625 685-1555 441 166-483 .344 483-704 .686 325 593 918 32.8 525 12 444 432
TEAM STATISTICS GT OPP DATE OPPONENT w/L
SCORING. - - ieeeeiacaaeas 2012 2019 11/18/05 UNC-ASHEVILLE W
Points per game........ 71.9 72.1 11/21/05 ELON W
Scoring margin......... -0.2 - 11/25/05 ILLINOIS-CHICAGO L
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 739-1608 685-1555 #11/30/05 at Michigan State L
Field goal pct......... .460 .441 *12/04/05 VIRGINIA W
3 POINT FG-ATT. ... ...... 154-399 166-483 12/07/05 at Georgia L
3-point FG pct......... .386 .344 12/10/05 TENNESSEE STATE W
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.5 5.9 12/22/05 JACKSONVILLE W
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 380-570 483-704 12/28/05 at Air Force L
Free throw pct......... .667 .686 12/31/05 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W
REBOUNDS. - - eeeeecaaeee s 1042 918 1/3/06 VANDERBILT W
Rebounds per game...... 37.2 32.8 *1/8/06 BOSTON COLLEGE W
Rebounding margin...... +4.4 - 1/10/06 at Centenary W
ASSISTS. e 411 444 *1/14/06 at NC State L
Assists per game....... 14.7 15.9 *1/18/06 at Wake Forest L
TURNOVERS . ..o oo ea s 499 432 *1/21/06 CLEMSON L
Turnovers per game..... 17.8 15.4 *1/25/06 MARYLAND L
Turnover margin........ -2.4 - *1/29/06 at Boston College L
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.8 1.0 *1/31/06 at Virginia Tech L
STEALS. . - 244 241 *2/4/06 MIAMI L
Steals per game........ 8.7 8.6 *2/9/06 at Florida State L
BLOCKS. o e e et 116 74 *2/12/06 NC STATE W
Blocks per game........ 4.1 2.6 *2/1506 at North Carolina L
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *2/18/06 at Maryland LOT
Home win streak........ 1 - *2/22/06 DUKE L
ATTENDANCE. . ... oiean. 137865 162099 *2/25/06 WAKE FOREST W
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 15-9191 12-11530 *3/4/06 at Clemson L
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-23745 +3/9/06 vs Maryland L
* = Conference game
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total # = ACC/Big Ten Challenge
------------------------------------------ -—— + = ACC Tournament, Greensboro, N.C.
Georgia Tech. . ... ... ... .... 1005 1001 6 - 2012
Opponents. ... ..o oiiiiiaaann 944 1066 9 - 2019



RECORD:

## Player GP-GS
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 16-16
04 Dickey, Ra"Sean.... 16-13
35 Fredrick, Zam...... 16-9
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 16-11
33 Clinch, Lewis...... 16-7
01 Bell, D"Andre...... 16-8
05 West, Mario........ 13-8
44 Tarver, Theodis.... 16-8
41 Aminu, Alade....... 12-0
12 Diaw, Paco......... 8-0
TEAM. ee e eeans
Total.............. 16
Opponents.......... 16

SCORING. - oot
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo...
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . - .o oeeiieeaeaes
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS. i
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . o ee e
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. ..o ie e aaa
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. . ... ........
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

Georgia Tech...............

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2006)
Conference games
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59 125
38 138

SCORE

1121 70.
1189 74.

ATTEND

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
e (4-12) (4-4) (0-8) (0-0)
e (4-12) (4-4) (0-8) (0-0)
-eo.  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
519 32.4 80-193 .415 43-102 .422 37-40 .925 24 38 62 3.9 47 3 29 41
471 29.4 90-149 .604 O0-1 .000 43-59 729 36 69 105 6.6 47 0 9 44
467 29.2 66-162 .407 19-51  .373 26-37 .703 6 33 39 2.4 47 2 60 50
441 27.6 53-115 .461 0-5 .000 50-83 602 48 79 127 7.9 56 3 24 34
399 24.9 58-133 .436 28-55 509 11-19 .579 20 28 48 3.0 37 0 34 39
293 18.3 20-55 .364 4-13 .308 16-23 .696 9 24 33 2.1 42 2 21 25
253 19.5 19-42 .452 2-5 400 7-12 583 10 19 29 2.2 29 0 30 24
274 17.1 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 9-20 450 18 31 49 3.1 36 1 17 17
79 6.6 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 3-4 750 1 7 8 0.7 12 0 2 5
30 3.8 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 0 4 4 0.5 11 1 3 7
30 28 58 3.6 O 4
3226 411-896 .459 96-232 .414 203-299 .679 202 360 562 35.1 364 12 229 290
3225 402-887 .453 94-260 .362 291-424 .686 199 333 532 33.2 297 4 257 237
GT OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L
1121 1189 *12/04/05 VIRGINIA W
70.1 74.3 *1/8/06 BOSTON COLLEGE W
-4.2 - *1/14/06 at NC State L
411-896 402-887 *1/18/06 at Wake Forest L
.459 .453 *1/21/06 CLEMSON L
96-232 94-260 *1/25/06 MARYLAND L
414 .362 *1/29/06 at Boston College L
6.0 5.9 *1/31/06 at Virginia Tech L
203-299 291-424 *2/4/06 MIAMI L
.679 .686 *2/9/06 at Florida State L
562 532 *2/12/06 NC STATE W
35.1 33.2 *2/1506 at North Carolina L
+1.9 - *2/18/06 at Maryland LOT
229 257 *2/22/06 DUKE L
14.3 16.1 *2/25/06 WAKE FOREST W
290 237 *3/4/06 at Clemson L
18.1 14.8 * = Conference game
-3.3 - # = ACC/Big Ten Challenge
0.8 1.1 + = ACC Tournament, Greensboro, N.C.
125 138
7.8 8.6
59 38
3.7 2.4
0 -
1 -
73528 106870
8-9191 8-13359
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
- 579 536 6 - 1121
- 560 620 9 - 1189

Opponents. ... .o.oooaa.a.



Opponent
UNC-ASHEVILLE
ELON
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO
at Michigan State
VIRGINIA

at Georgia
TENNESSEE STATE
JACKSONVILLE

at Air Force
BETHUNE-COOKMAN
VANDERBILT

BOSTON COLLEGE
at Centenary

at NC State

at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

MARYLAND

at Boston College
at Virginia Tech
MIAMI

at Florida State
NC STATE

at North Carolina
at Maryland

DUKE

WAKE FOREST

at Clemson

vs Maryland

Opponent
UNC-ASHEVILLE
ELON
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO
at Michigan State
VIRGINIA

at Georgia
TENNESSEE STATE
JACKSONVILLE

at Air Force
BETHUNE-COOKMAN
VANDERBILT

BOSTON COLLEGE
at Centenary

at NC State

at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

MARYLAND

at Boston College
at Virginia Tech
MIAMI

at Florida State
NC STATE

at North Carolina
at Maryland

DUKE

WAKE FOREST

at Clemson

vs Maryland

Date
11/718/05
11/21/05
11/25/05
11/30/05
12/04/05
12/07/05
12/10/05
12/22/05
12/28/05
12/31/05
1/3/06
1/8/06
1/10/06
1/14/06
1/18/06
1/21/06
1/25/06
1/29/06
1/31/06
2/4/06
2/9/06
2/12/06
2/1506
2/18/06
2/22/06
2/25/06
3/4/06
3/9/06

Date
11/18/05
11/21/05
11/25/05
11/30/05
12/04/05
12/07/05
12/10/05
12/22/05
12/28/05
12/31/05
1/3/06
1/8/06
1/10/06
1/14/06
1/18/06
1/21/06
1/25/06
1/29/06
1/31/06
2/4/06
2/9/06
2/12/06
2/1506
2/18/06
2/22/06
2/25/06
3/4/06
3/9/06

64-82

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 10, 2006)

23

P OWONWWNNONNWORWARPOOFRPRONNWOERN

32

18-12-

ONPFPRPORPRFPOUNRFPORPOONRPFPONOWOONELUINO

All games

01 04 05 10 1 12 14
WL BELL,D AN DICKEY,RA WEST,MARI CAGE,GARY WOLCOTT,S DIAW,PACO JONES,KEI MORROW,AN SMITH,JER
W 3-3-0 12-6-1 11-3-5 DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-0 15-
W 2-1-0 13-8 0 11-2-2 DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP 16-
L 1-1-1 10-6-0 2-3-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 7-
L 0-0-1 24-8-0 9-2-4 DN DNP DNP DNP 23-
W 5-2-1 11-7-0 4-80 DNP DNP DNP DNP 13-
L 2-0-0 5-1-0 2-3-2 DN DNP 0-0-0 0-0-0 28-
W 0-0-0 8 7-0 16- 6-4  DNP DNP 0-2-4 DNP 17-
W 12-2-0 11-82 7-5-7 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-1-1 0-0-0 16-
L 2-4-0 11-9-1 5-4-1 DN DNP 0-0-0 DNP 10-
W 8-5-3 7-81 DN 0-1-0 0-2-0 6-5-3 0-0-0 20-
W 10- 2- 4 10- 4-1  DNP DNP DNP 2-1-8 DNP 28-
W 6-1-1 0-2-0 DNP DNP DNP 3-1-0 DNP 15-
W 5-3-2 19-7-1 DNP DNP DNP 2- 4- 4  DNP 12-
L 4-1-1 12-12-2 DNP DNP DNP 0- 0-2 DNP 15-
L 4-5-1 6-3-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-0-1 DNP 29-
L 6-3-1 10-13-0 0-1-0 DNP DNP DNP DNP 16-
L 2-2-5 18-11-1 8- 2-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 18-
L 3-2-2 18-3-1 2-2-3 DN DNP 0-2-0 DNP 5-
L 13-4-3 21-9-1 0-1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP 5-
L 0-0-0 13-4-0 0-3-2 DN DNP DNP DNP 27-
L 0-2-0 19-5-0 5-1-3 DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP 17-
W 0-2-1 14-2-0 2-0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP 11-
L 7-1-3 13-2-0 0-1-1 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 22-
OL 2-3-1 23-6-1 11-2-6 DNP DNP DNP DNP 11-
L 0-1-0 14-6-1 8- 2-3 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 4-
W 8-1-0 15-6-1 3-4-6 DNP DNP DNP DNP 16-
L 0-3-1 16-14-1 4-2-3 DNP DNP DNP DNP 16-
L 5-1-0 17-12-1 4-0-2 DNP DNP 0-0-0 DNP 17-

33 35 41 44 55
WL CLINCH,LE FREDRICK, AMINU,ALA TARVER,TH TOOMER,LE
W 13-2-3 6-0-1 2-3-0 2-4-2 0-0-0
W 14-3-2 12-2-4 2-1-0 2-2-0 DNP
L 4-2-1 17-4-1 2-4-1 6-5-1 DNP
L 4-2-1 11-5-10 0-0-0 1-2-1 DNP
W 2-2-0 11-5-2 0-0-0 0-2-1 DN
L 830 6-3-3 0-1-0 5-3-0 DNP
w DNP 8-1-3 7-3-0 4-2-1 DN
w DNP 7-2-6 7-3-1 11-3-0 0-0-0
L DNP 6-3-4 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP
w DNP 12-6-7 7-5-0 6-5-1 0-1-0
w DNP 12-2-5 1-1-0 4-4-0 DNP
W 5-2-0 7-5-4 0-1-0 8 6-2 DNP
W 2-2-2 18-3-3 8-8 2 D\ DNP
L 14-3-1 11-7-7 0-0-0 2-2-1 DNP
L 14-4-4 0-4-3 4-3-2 4-3-2 DNP
L 0-5-3 14-1-3 2-0-0 5-4-2 DNP
L 6-0-2 10-1-4 2-1-0 2-1-1 DNP
L 16-1-3 4-3-3 DNP 7-4-0 DNP
L 3-32 6-1-3 DN 2- 4-2  DNP
L 5-4-1 5-0-1 DN 0-1-0 DNP
L 10-3-3 19-1-2 0-0-0 3-3-1 DNP
W 11-3-3 22-4-6 0-0-0 4-4-4 DNP
L 6-1-1 15-3-4 2-1-0 2-5-0 DNP
OL 12-6-1 17-0-4 0-1-0 0-2-0 DNP
L 9-5-4 13-1-9 0-0-0 0-2-0 DNP
W 20-5-4 6-2-2 DNP 4-6-1 DNP
L 22-1-2 17-1-3 7-1-0 0-0-0 DNP
L 4-35 6-1-3 5-5-0 0-2-0 DNP



Opponent

w/L

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

T0

UNC-ASHEVILLE
ELON
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO
at Michigan State
VIRGINIA

at Georgia
TENNESSEE STATE
JACKSONVILLE

at Air Force
BETHUNE-COOKMAN
VANDERBILT

BOSTON COLLEGE
at Centenary

at NC State

at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

MARYLAND

at Boston College
at Virginia Tech
MIAMI

at Florida State
NC STATE

at North Carolina
at Maryland

DUKE

WAKE FOREST

at Clemson

vs Maryland

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/25/05
11/30/05
12/04/05
12/07/05
12/10/05
12/22/05
12/28/05
12/31/05
1/3/06
1/8/06
1/10/06
1/14/06
1/18/06
1/21/06
1/25/06
1/29/06
1/31/06
2/4/06
2/9/06
2/12/06
2/1506
2/18/06
2/22/06
2/25/06
3/4/06
3/9/06

76-67
60-58
85-69
78-87
71-86
63-73
74-86
64-66
62-63
53-70
79-80
71-68
75-82
84-87
66-73
76-61
82-95
64-82

Georgia Tech
Opponents

Games played: 28
Points/game: 71.9
FG Pct: 46.0
3FG Pct: 38.6
FT Pct: 66.7

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
29-60 .483 5-12 .417 17-23
25-53 472 3-13 .231 28-40
22-67 .328 3-20 .150 4-13
36-69 .522 10-21 .476 4-6
22-55  .400 1-7 .143 18-27
24-62 .387 4-9  .444 23-37
27-56  .482 6-15 .400 22-26
33-64 516 4-15 .267 22-31
20-42 476 2-6 .333 4-7
27-60 .450 4-11 .364 15-24
28-46 609 6-9 .667 14-21
23-50 .460 6-12 .500 8-15
33-64 516 7-21 .333 12-22
32-62 .516 5-12 .417 9-16
25-60 .417 8-18 .444 13-20
25-59  .424 5-19 .263 8-13
22-60 .367 6-16 .375 24-34
24-53 453  6-13 .462 10-13
23-54 426 5-19 .263 11-16
18-48 375 6-14 .429 11-18
29-57 .509 11-18 .611 10-13
27-50 .540 7-13 .538 10-13
27-53 509 9-17 .529 12-19
30-73  .411 6-21 .286 18-24
29-57 509 1-4 .250 7-10
25-48 521 7-16 .438 19-27
30-57 .526 7-13 .538 15-21
24-69  .348 4-15 .267 12-21
739-1608 .460 154-399 .386 380-570
685-1555 441 166-483 .344 483-704

Rebounds/game: 37.2
Assists/game: 14.7

667

.686

Turnovers/game: 17.8
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 8.7
Blocks/game: 4.1

374 668 1042 37.
325 593 918 32.

2 609 411 499
8 525 444 432

Blk Stl Pts---Avg
2 16 80 80.0
2 10 81 80.5

10 15 51 70.7
6 4 86 74.5
7 9 63 72.2
3 3 75 72.7
5 6 82 74.0
6 13 92 76.2
5 2 46 72.9
7 13 73 72.9
3 9 76 73.2
3 7 60 72.1
2 15 85 73.1
2 5 78 73.4
3 5 71 73.3
5 8 63 72.6
2 15 74 72.7
4 7 64 72.2
2 5 62 71.7
4 6 53 70.8
4 10 79 71.1
3 8 71 71.1
4 8 75 71.3
7 13 84 71.8
4 7 66 71.6
3 6 76 71.8
2 6 82 72.1
6 13 64 71.9

116 244 2012 71.9

74 241 2019 72.1



Opponent

Score

w/L

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF A

UNC-ASHEVILLE
ELON
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO
at Michigan State
VIRGINIA

at Georgia
TENNESSEE STATE
JACKSONVILLE

at Air Force
BETHUNE-COOKMAN
VANDERBILT

BOSTON COLLEGE
at Centenary

at NC State

at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

MARYLAND

at Boston College
at Virginia Tech
MIAMI

at Florida State
NC STATE

at North Carolina
at Maryland

DUKE

WAKE FOREST

at Clemson

vs Maryland

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/25/05
11/30/05
12/04/05
12/07/05
12/10/05
12/22/05
12/28/05
12/31/05
1/3/06
1/8/06
1/10/06
1/14/06
1/18/06
1/21/06
1/25/06
1/29/06
1/31/06
2/4/06
2/9/06
2/12/06
2/1506
2/18/06
2/22/06
2/25/06
3/4/06
3/9/06

76-67
60-58
85-69
78-87
71-86
63-73
74-86
64-66
62-63
53-70
79-80
71-68
75-82
84-87
66-73
76-61
82-95
64-82

Opponents
Georgia Tech

Games played: 28
Points/game: 72.1
FG Pct: 44.1

3FG Pct: 34.4

FT Pct: 68.6

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
15-46 326 1-14 .071 21-26
25-60 .417 6-22 .273 13-19
24-56 429 3-8 .375 22-31
32-59 542 7-15 .467 17-25
19-69 .275 0-13 .000 16-23
29-59  .492 9-25 .360 24-40
24-58 414 9-23 .391 15-21
24-53 453 10-20 .500 9-20
13-44 295 7-24 .292 21-26
19-66 .288 2-20 .100 6-11
24-54 444 9-26 .346 10-16
22-48 458 4-16 .250 10-19
26-59 .441 4-15 267 13-18
28-52  .538 13-27 .481 18-27
28-54 519 9-15 .600 21-35
24-58 414 6-14 .429 19-29
20-48 417 5-8 .625 41-45
19-48 396 2-12 .167 26-32
23-57  .404 8-21 .381 9-17
28-58 .483 5-15 .333 9-16
28-59 475 7-21 .333 17-24
24-47 511 12-24 500 8-12
28-56 .500 3-15 .200 23-35
29-52 558 4-6 .667 25-34
27-59  .458 3-12 .250 16-25
21-60 .350 5-21 .238 14-20
34-62 .548 8-20 .400 19-31
28-54 519 5-11 .455 21-27
685-1555 441 166-483 .344 483-704
739-1608 .460 154-399 .386 380-570

Rebounds/game: 32.8
Assists/game: 15.9

.686 325 593 918

667 374 668 1042

Turnovers/game: 15.4
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 8.6
Blocks/game: 2.6

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
0 18 12 25 2 10 52 52
0 26 12 17 2 9 69 60
0 14 16 20 1 9 73 64
5 10 21 12 2 8 88 70
8 21 7 18 4 3 54 67
8 29 17 7 7 5 91 71
0 20 19 14 2 11 72 71
2 21 12 24 3 6 67 70
6 12 9 6 2 9 54 68
6 23 14 17 2 8 46 66
1 17 19 16 2 10 67 66
2 17 13 10 3 7 58 65
0 18 17 18 2 9 69 66
9 18 21 9 3 3 87 67
1 19 18 13 4 14 86 68
8 16 16 12 0 16 73 69
5 28 14 25 4 9 86 70
5 13 12 19 3 7 66 69
2 17 14 9 2 6 63 69
5 17 16 10 5 9 70 69
2 19 16 20 2 14 80 70
0 17 20 19 2 8 68 70
1 16 20 13 1 8 82 70
4 22 20 26 4 6 87 71
4 14 16 11 1 11 73 71
5 24 17 13 0 3 61 70
3 19 17 10 0 14 9 71
8 20 19 19 9 9 82 72
.8 525 444 432 74 241 2019 72
.2 609 411 499 116 244 2012 71.



2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 10, 2006)

All games
Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct
e /-- —-/-- ——- [--- == - [-———= ———- /--—-
UNC-ASHEVILLE. ... ........... 40/21 40/31 80-52 +28 29-60/15-46 .483/.326
0 53/34 28/35 81-69 +12 25-53/25-60 .472/.417
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO. ... cceann. 26/30 25/43 51-73  (22) 22-67/24-56 .328/.429
Michigan State................ 32/42 54/46 86-88 (2) 36-69/32-59 .522/.542
VIRGINIA. .. .. 29/17 34/37 63-54 +9  22-55/19-69 .400/.275
1T ] o | - S 36/49 39/42 75-91  (16) 24-62/29-59 .387/.492
TENNESSEE STATE. .. ... ... .... 30/23 52/49 82-72 +10 27-56/24-58 .482/.414
JACKSONVILLE. .. ..o 41/30 51/37 92-67 +25 33-64/24-53 .516/.453
Air Force.......oooueeeoaiaan. 23/21 23/33 46-54 (8) 20-42/13-44 .476/.295
BETHUNE-COOKMAN. . .. ..o ooaon o 29/25 44/21 73-46  +27 27-60/19-66 .450/.288
VANDERBILT . .. e i a s 37/32 39/35 76-67 +9  28-46/24-54 .609/.444
BOSTON COLLEGE. ... ..cceeooann. 29/26 31/32 60-58 +2  23-50/22-48 .460/.458
Centenary. ..coeceeeecneaananan 52/35 33/34 85-69 +16 33-64/26-59 .516/.441
NC State......occimueueaaannn 41/40 37/47 78-87 (9) 32-62/28-52 .516/.538
Wake Forest................... 28/51 43/35 71-86  (15) 25-60/28-54 .417/.519
CLEMSON. - o e e e i acaaas 43/38 20/35 63-73  (10) 25-59/24-58 .424/.414
MARYLAND. . . oo e e e e e 35/43 39/43 74-86  (12) 22-60/20-48 .367/.417
Boston College................ 24/30 40/36 64-66 (2) 24-53/19-48 .453/.396
Virginia Tech. ... ............ 37/32 25/31 62-63 (1) 23-54/23-57 .426/.404
Y 33/33 20/37 53-70 (17) 18-48/28-58 .375/.483
Florida State................. 43/39 36/41 79-80 (1) 29-57/28-59 .509/.475
NC STATE. .o i i e 35/29 36/39 71-68 +3  27-50/24-47 .540/.511
North Carolina................ 55/42 20/40 75-82 (7) 27-53/28-56 .509/.500
Maryland....... .. ............ 35/38 43/40 84-87 (3) 30-73/29-52 .411/.558
DUKE. + - o e e i eaaas 39/34 27/39 66-73 (7) 29-57/27-59 .509/.458
WAKE FOREST. ... cccimiaaannn 36/34 40/27 76-61 +15 25-48/21-60 .521/.350
ClemsoNn. - oo e 37/34 45/61 82-95 (13) 30-57/34-62 .526/.548
Maryland....... .. ............ 27/42 37/40 64-82  (18) 24-69/28-54 .348/.519

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each

category

3-Pointers

6-15/ 9-23 .
4-15/10-20 .
2-6 / 7-24 .
4-11/ 2-20 .
6-9 / 9-26 .
6-12/ 4-16 .
7-21/ 4-15 .
5-12/13-27 .
8-18/ 9-15 .
5-19/ 6-14 .

6-16/ 5-8

6-13/ 2-12 .
5-19/ 8-21 .
6-14/ 5-15 .
11-18/ 7-21 .
7-13/12-24 .
9-17/ 3-15 .

6-21/ 4-6

1-4 / 3-12 .
.438/.238
.5387.400
.267/.455

7-16/ 5-21
7-13/ 8-20
4-15/ 5-11

3FG Pct

Free Throws

17-23/21-26 .
28-40/13-19 .
4-13/22-31 .
4-6 /17-25 .
18-27/16-23 .
23-37/24-40 .
22-26/15-21 .
22-31/ 9-20 .
4-7 /21-26 .
15-24/ 6-11 .
14-21/10-16 .
8-15/10-19 .
12-22/13-18 .
9-16/18-27 .
13-20/21-35 .
8-13/19-29 .
24-34/41-45 .
10-13/26-32 .
11-16/ 9-17 .
11-18/ 9-16 .
10-13/17-24 .
10-13/ 8-12 .
12-19/23-35 .
18-24/25-34 .
7-10/16-25 .
19-27/14-20 .
15-21/19-31 .
12-21/21-27 .

FT Pct
N Y A YA

Rebounds
T

+3 14712
+11 11712
(14) 12/16
+5 21721
(11) 8/7
+5 /17
+14  20/19
+11 21712
+14  6/9
+20 17/14
+17  22/19
+10 12713
+17 19/17
+4  15/21
+1 13718
+22 13/16
(11) 16/14
4 15/12
+18 14/14
(9 11716
+9 17716
- 19/20
(7) 13/20
(5) 15/20
+2 18716
+5 18717
+6  12/17
9 12/19

Assist TOver
Sy A

16/25
17/17
20/20
16/12
16/18
13/7

18/14
13/24
19/6

22/17
22/16
16/10
19/18
11/9

22/13
27/12
16/25
20/19
17/9

15/10
26/20
15/19
20/13
16/26
20/11
14/13
19/10
14/19

Steal
Sy
16/10
10/9
15/9
4/8
9/3
3/5
6/11
13/6
2/9
13/8
9/10
77
15/9
5/3
5/14
8/16
15/9
77
5/6
6/9
10/14
8/8
8/8
13/6
7/11
6/3
6/14
13/9

25/20



2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#01 Bell, D"Andre
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 10 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 330 30 0 1 0 1 3 3.0
ELON 11/21/05 12 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 120 30 0 1 0 O 2 2.5
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 18 0-5 .000 0-2 000 1-2 .500 1 0 117 20 1 0 0 3 1 2.0
at Michigan State 11/30/05 13 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 013 30 1 0 0 O 0 1.5
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 12 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 214 10 1 2 2 0 5 2.2
at Georgia 12/07/05 12 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 012 51 0 2 0 O 2 2.2
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 010 00 0 2 0 1 0 1.9
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 20 4-7 .571  0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 2 O 211 10 0 2 0 3 12 3.1
at Air Force 12/28/05 22 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 14 30 0 1 0 O 2 3.0
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 * 28 3-7 .429  0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 518 1 0 3 1 0 2 8 3.5
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 * 28 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 1-2 500 1001 218 40 4 0 0 1 10 4.1
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 *o27 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 1 118 40 1 1 0 2 6 4.3
at Centenary 1/10/06 * 30 2-6 .333  1-3 .333 0-2 .000 1 2 318 30 2 2 0 2 5 4.3
at NC State 1/14/06  * 19 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 118 20 1 0 1 3 4 4.3
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 * 19 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 520 40 1 1 0 2 4 4.3
CLEMSON 1/21/06  * 19 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 321 51 1 3 1 0 6 4.4
MARYLAND 1/25/06 * 25 1-4 .250  0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 221 10 5 3 0 1 2 4.2
at Boston College 1/29/06 * 19 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 221 40 2 1 1 1 3 4.2
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 * 27 4-10  .400 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 22 00 3 3 0 1 13 4.6
MIAMI 2/4/06 17 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 021 10 0 1 0 1 0 4.4
at Florida State 2/9/06 8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 220 20 0 2 0 1 0 4.2
NC STATE 2/12/06 7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 20 00 1 0 0 1 0 4.0
at North Carolina 2/1506 20 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 4-6 .667 0 1 120 30 3 0 0 2 7 4.1
at Maryland 2/18/06 23 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 320 51 1 3 2 1 2 4.0
DUKE 2/22/06 20 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 120 30 0 0 0 O 0 3.9
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 12 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 0 1 120 30 0 3 0 2 8 4.0
at Clemson 3/4/06 19 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 320 40 1 2 0 2 0 3.9
vs Maryland 3/9/06 17 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O 1 120 10 0 2 0 O 5 3.9
Totals....ooeiiieii i 11 515 39-108 .361 7-22 .318 25-37 .676 17 38 55 2.0 71 3 32 39 7 33 110 3.9
Games played: 28 Rebounds/game: 2.0
Points/game: 3.9 Assists/game: 1.1
FG Pct: 36.1 Turnovers/game: 1.4
3FG Pct: 31.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
FT Pct: 67.6 Steals/game: 1.2

Blocks/game: 0.3

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#04 Dickey, Ra"Sean
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 * 21 4-11  .364 0-0 .000 4-5 800 1 5 6 60 4 0 1 1 1 1 1212.0
ELON 11/21/05 * 27 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 6 8 70 2 0 0 4 1 0 13125
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 * 21 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 67 3 0 0 1 1 1 1011.7
at Michigan State 11/30/05 * 31 11-16 .688 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 4 4 8 7.0 3 0 0 4 4 1 24148
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 * 30 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 3 7 70 20 0 3 2 0 11140
at Georgia 12/07/05 * 22 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 O 160 30 0 2 1 0 5 12.5
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 18 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 761 30 0 3 2 0 8 11.9
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 24 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 3 5 8 6.4 3 0 2 4 2 0 1111.8
at Air Force 12/28/05 27 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 6 9 6.7 20 1 1 4 1 1111.7
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 23 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 8 8 6.8 00 1 2 3 3 7 11.2
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 26 4-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 65 00 1 6 1 1 10111
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 14 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 6.2 20 0 3 0 1 0 10.2
at Centenary 1/10/06 * 28 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 5-6 .83 3 4 7 6.2 30 1 4 2 3 1910.8
at NC State 1/14/06 28 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 6.6 4 0 2 4 0 0 1210.9
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 13 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.4 20 0 4 0 O 6 10.6
CLEMSON 1/21/06  * 31 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 9 13 6.8 2 0 0O 4 1 0 10 10.6
MARYLAND 1/25/06 * 37 6-13  .462 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 5 6 11 7.1 4 0 1 2 2 4 1811.0
at Boston College 1/29/06 * 32 7-9 .778  0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 6.8 30 1 3 2 2 1811.4
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 * 33 9-11 .818 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 8 9 69 20 1 0 1 1 21119
MIAMI 2/4/06 * 28 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 6.8 3 0 0 6 1 1 1312.0
at Florida State 2/9/06 * 28 7-9 .778  0-0 .000 5-6 .83 2 3 567 40 0 3 1 2 19123
NC STATE 2/12/06 * 34 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 65 40 0 2 1 2 14124
at North Carolina 2/1506 * 17 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 5-7 714 1 1 2 6.3 40 0 3 0 0 13124
at Maryland 2/18/06 * 42 8-18  .444 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 2 4 6 63 1 0 1 1 4 2 2312.8
DUKE 2/22/06 * 35 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 4 6 63 4 0 1 1 0 1 14129
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 * 33 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 63 3 0 1 1 2 0 1513.0
at Clemson 3/4/06 * 36 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 5 9 14 6.6 3 0 1 4 0 2 1613.1
vs Maryland 3/9/06 * 33 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 7-11 .63 2 10 12 6.8 4 0 1 4 4 2 1713.2
Totals. ..o 20 772 148-248 .597 1-2 .500 73-101 .723 62 127 189 6.8 77 0 17 80 43 31 370 13.2

Games played: 28
Points/game: 13.2
FG Pct: 59.7
3FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 72.3

Rebounds/game: 6.8
Assists/game: 0.6
Turnovers/game: 2.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2
Steals/game: 1.1
Blocks/game: 1.5




Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball

All games

#05 West, Mario

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO TO BIk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 * 20 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 5-6 .83 0 3 330 30 5 2 0 3 1111.0
ELON 11/21/05 * 21 3-3 .000 0-0 .000 5-6 .83 1 1 2 25 30 2 4 0 2 1111.0
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 * 22 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 327 20 2 1 2 3 2 8.0
at Michigan State 11/30/05 * 28 4-7 .571 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 25 20 4 1 1 2 9 8.3
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 * 29 2-6 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 36 40 0 1 0 3 4 7.4
at Georgia 12/07/05 * 27 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 335 40 2 2 0 0 2 6.5
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 * 31 5-7 .714 3-3 1.000 3-3 1.000 1 5 6 39 30 4 1 1 2 16 7.9
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 * 29 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 3-4 .750 2 3 540 20 7 2 0 3 7 7.8
at Air Force 12/28/05 * 22 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .33 1 3 4 40 30 1 1 0 O 5 7.4
CLEMSON 1/21/06 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 137 20 0 3 0 2 0 6.7
MARYLAND 1/25/06 22 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 1 1 235 40 1 1 0 3 8 6.8
at Boston College 1/29/06 20 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 34 10 3 2 0 1 2 6.4
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 132 20 1 1 0 O 0 5.9
MIAMI 2/4/06 18 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 332 10 2 3 0 2 0 5.5
at Florida State 2/9/06 * 24 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 O 131 20 3 3 0 2 5 5.5
NC STATE 2/12/06  * 23 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 029 30 1 3 0 2 2 5.3
at North Carolina 2/1506 * 16 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 128 40 1 1 0 2 0 4.9
at Maryland 2/18/06 * 24 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 2-3 .667 1 1 2 27 30 6 2 0 3 11 5.3
DUKE 2/22/06 * 21 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 227 10 3 2 1 2 8 5.4
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 * 26 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 28 10 6 0 1 0 3 5.3
at Clemson 3/4/06 *17 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 227 10 3 2 0 2 4 5.2
vs Maryland 3/9/06 * 33 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 026 40 2 1 0 6 4 5.2
Totals. ..o 17 486 42-87 .483 6-12 .500 24-34 .706 17 40 57 2.6 39 6 45 114 5.2

Games played: 22
Points/game: 5.2

Rebounds/game: 2.6
Assists/game: 2.7

FG Pct: 48.3 Turnovers/game: 1.8
3FG Pct: 50.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5
FT Pct: 70.6 Steals/game: 2.0
Blocks/game: 0.3
2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#10 Cage, Gary
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.0 0o 0 0 0 0.0
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0.0
Totals 0 2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 1 0.5 1 0 o0 0 0.0

Games played: 2
FG Pct: 0.0

Rebounds/game: 0.5
Turnovers/game: 0.5




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)

All games

#11 Wolcott, Steven

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 0 0.0
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 10 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 2 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 07 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
Totals..................... 0 5 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 07 10 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
Games played: 3 Rebounds/game: 0.7

FG Pct: 0.0

3FG Pct: 0.0

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#12 Diaw, Paco
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 10 0 1 0 O 0 0.0
ELON 11/21/05 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 105 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 003 00 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
at Georgia 12/07/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 003 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 13 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 O 2 06 20 4 2 1 O 0 0.0
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 * 11 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O 1 107 30 1 0 0 O 3 0.5
at Air Force 12/28/05 * 11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 006 00 0O 3 0 O 0 0.4
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 22 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 2 5§11 51 3 1 1 1 6 1.1
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 19 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 111 20 8 4 0 O 2 1.2
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 10 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 111 20 0 0 0 O 3 1.4
at Centenary 1/10/06 18 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 14 00 4 2 0 2 2 1.5
at NC State 1/14/06 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 013 10 2 1 0 O 0 1.3
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 012 51 1 4 0 O 0 1.2
MARYLAND 1/25/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 011 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.1
at Boston College 1/29/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 211 10 0 0 0 O 0 1.1
at Florida State 2/9/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 111 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
at North Carolina 2/1506 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 011 20 0 2 0 O 0 0.9
DUKE 2/22/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 010 00 0O 0O O O 0 0.9
vs Maryland 3/9/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 009 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.8
Totals.........oooiiiiills 2 135 6-14 429 1-1 1.000 3-5 .600 6 12 18 0.9 24 2 23 20 3 3 16 0.8

Games played: 19
Points/game: 0.8
FG Pct: 42.9

3FG Pct: 100.0
FT Pct: 60.0

Rebounds/game: 0.9
Assists/game: 1.2
Turnovers/game: 1.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 0.2
Blocks/game: 0.2




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games

#14 Jones, Keith

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 110 00 0 0 0 O 2 2.0
at Georgia 12/07/05 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 005 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 003 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.7
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 003 10 0 0 0 O 0 0.5
Totals...ooeeee i 0 5 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 103 10 0 0 0 O 2 0.5
Games played: 4 Rebounds/game: 0.3
Points/game: 0.5
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 0.0
2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#23 Morrow, Anthony
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 * 34 6-8 .750 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 3 4 40 00 2 1 0 2 1515.0
ELON 11/21/05 * 32 7-12 .583 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 40 10 1 1 1 2 1615.5
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 * 17 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 2 337 51 0 4 0 O 712.7
at Michigan State 11/30/05 * 36 8-17 .471 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 O 6 6 43 2 0 3 1 1 0 23153
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 * 30 3-11  .2713 1-3 .333 6-6 1.000 0 2 2 38 30 2 1 0 2 13148
at Georgia 12/07/05 * 35 8-17  .471 4-7 .571 89 .889 5 4 9 47 51 2 0 0 0 2817.0
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 * 38 6-14 .429  2-8 .250 3-4 750 0 4 4 46 2 0 0 4 0 0 1717.0
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 * 32 6-14  .429 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 1 2 3 44 00 1 2 1 2 1616.9
at Air Force 12/28/05 * 32 4-8 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 342 30 0 1 0 1 1016.1
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 * 30 6-10 .600 4-6 .667 4-4 1.000 4 3 7 45 1 0 0 4 0 0 2016.5
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 * 38 9-14 .643  3-5 .600 7-9 7718 4 5 9 49 2 0 4 1 0 2 2817.5
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 * 33 6-15 .400 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3 1 4 48 1 0 4 4 0 1 1517.3
at Centenary 1/10/06 * 32 5-16 .313 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 2 5 750 00 3 2 0 2 1216.9
at NC State 1/14/06 * 35 5-9 .556 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 1 1 2 48 51 1 2 0 0 1516.8
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 * 34 8-15 .533 6-9 .667 7-7 1.000 2 1 3 47 30 0 5 0 2 2917.6
CLEMSON 1/21/06  * 37 6-18 .333 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 3 2 5 47 40 3 3 1 2 1617.5
MARYLAND 1/25/06 * 30 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 6-7 .857 2 1 3 46 51 2 1 0 2 1817.5
at Boston College 1/29/06 * 27 2-6 .333  1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O 2 2 44 40 2 3 0 O 5 16.8
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 * 32 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 344 10 0 3 0 2 5 16.2
MIAMI 2/4/06 * 37 9-15 .600 5-9 .556 4-4 1.000 2 4 6 45 2 0 2 1 0 1 2716.8
at Florida State 2/9/06 * 33 6-14  .429 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 2 3 545 30 2 8 0 0 17 16.8
NC STATE 2/12/06 * 35 4-12  .333 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 44 00 3 2 0 2 1116.5
at North Carolina 2/1506 * 34 9-20  .450 3-8 .375 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 44 4 0 3 2 0 0 2216.7
at Maryland 2/18/06 * 39 4-16 .250 2-10 .200 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 44 10 2 1 1 2 1116.5
DUKE 2/22/06 * 17 1-3 .333  0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 43 40 0 3 0 1 4 16.0
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 * 33 5-9 .556 2-5 .400 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 43 2 0 3 2 0 1 1616.0
at Clemson 3/4/06 * 33 5-9 .556 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 4 5 9 45 51 0 0 0 0 1616.0
vs Maryland 3/9/06 * 26 6-15  .400 3-7 2429 2-2 1.000 6 O 6 45 4 0 1 2 0 1 17 16.0
Totals. ..o 28 901 154-348 .443 78-182 .429 63-71 .887 51 76 127 4.5 72 5 46 64 5 30 449 16.0
Games played: 28 Rebounds/game: 4.5
Points/game: 16.0 Assists/game: 1.6
FG Pct: 44.3 Turnovers/game: 2.3
3FG Pct: 42.9 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
FT Pct: 88.7 Steals/game: 1.1

Blocks/game: 0.2




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games

#32 Smith, Jeremis

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 * 28 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 5-8 .625 3 6 9 90 2 0 0 2 0 3 14140
ELON 11/21/05 * 33 3-9 .333  0-2 .000 3-5 .600 2 5 780 10 2 1 0 3 9 11.5
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 * 19 1-8 .125 0-1 .000 0-6 .000 3 1 4 6.7 30 5 3 0 2 2 8.3
at Michigan State 11/30/05 * 30 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 7 3 10 7.5 51 1 2 0 1 14 9.8
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 * 36 6-12 .500 0-1 .000 5-7 .714 4 5 9 78 2 0 2 2 0 3 1711.2
at Georgia 12/07/05 * 32 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 9-21 .429 5 9 14 88 4 0 0O 2 0 3 19125
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 * 28 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 10-101.000 2 9 11 9.1 3 0 8 3 1 1 2213.9
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 * 28 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 26 .333 4 9 13 9.6 2 0 3 1 0 2 18 14.4
at Air Force 12/28/05 * 35 5-11  .455 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 94 30 0 2 1 0 1214.1
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 * 26 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 3 4 89 20 2 3 0 4 7 13.4
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 * 29 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 5 9 89 40 0 3 0 2 9 13.0
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 * 37 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 6-8 .750 4 5 9 89 30 1 2 0 1 1613.3
at Centenary 1/10/06 * 34 8-10 .800 1-1 1.000 2-8 .250 3 7 10 9.0 1 0 2 3 0 3 1913.7
at NC State 1/14/06 * 35 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 2 3 587 40 0 1 0 1 2014.1
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 * 31 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 6-13 .462 8 2 10 88 4 0 O O O O 1013.9
CLEMSON 1/21/06  * 32 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 6-7 .87 4 8 12 9.0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1013.6
MARYLAND 1/25/06 * 22 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 4-6 .667 3 2 588 51 0 4 0 2 8 13.3
at Boston College 1/29/06 * 28 3-8 .375  0-0 .000 3-5 .600 2 3 586 30 1 2 0 1 9 13.1
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 * 32 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 45 .800 3 11 14 88 4 0 2 3 0 0 1213.0
MIAMI 2/4/06 *o27 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 3 5 8 88 30 5 1 2 0 3 12.5
at Florida State 2/9/06 29 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 7 11 89 3 0 6 4 0 1 6 12.2
NC STATE 2/12/06 17 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 5 6 88 30 1 3 1 0 7 12.0
at North Carolina 2/1506 23 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 5 6 87 40 1 0 1 1 8 11.8
at Maryland 2/18/06 23 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 4 5 9 87 51 0 2 0 0 8 11.6
DUKE 2/22/06 * 31 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 8 12 88 3 0 1 3 2 0 1811.9
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 25 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 87 40 1 1 0 O 4 11.6
at Clemson 3/4/06 * 13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 084 51 2 3 0 0 011.1
vs Maryland 3/9/06 * 20 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 3 1 4 82 40 0 1 0 2 6 11.0
Totals. ..o 23 783 107-218 .491 2-12 .167 91-166 .548 87 143 230 8.2 90 4 47 60 9 36 307 11.0
Games played: 28 Rebounds/game: 8.2
Points/game: 11.0 Assists/game: 1.7
FG Pct: 49.1 Turnovers/game: 2.1
3FG Pct: 16.7 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
FT Pct: 54.8 Steals/game: 1.3
Blocks/game: 0.3
2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#33 Clinch, Lewis
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 23 6-12 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O 2 2 20 30 3 0 0 2 1313.0
ELON 11/21/05 24 3-8 .375  2-6 .333 6-9 .667 1 2 325 20 2 2 0 1 14135
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 28 2-13  .154 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 223 30 1 2 0 1 4 10.3
at Michigan State 11/30/05 15 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 223 10 1 1 0 O 4 8.8
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 16 1-4 .250  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 222 20 0 2 0 O 2 7.4
at Georgia 12/07/05 18 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 323 40 0 0 0 O 8 7.5
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 12 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 223 10 0 1 0 O 5 7.1
at Centenary 1/10/06 19 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 23 20 2 2 0 1 2 6.5
at NC State 1/14/06 26 6-10 .600 2-4 500 0-1 .000 2 1 323 30 1 1 0 0 14 7.3
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 34 6-12 .500 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2 2 4 25 3 0 4 4 1 1 14 8.0
CLEMSON 1/21/06 21 0-7 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 527 30 3 5 0 1 0 7.3
MARYLAND 1/25/06 13 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-2 .000 0 O 025 20 2 1 0 O 6 7.2
at Boston College 1/29/06 29 6-13  .462 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1 O 124 30 3 5 0 2 16 7.8
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 22 1-7 .143  1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 2 324 20 2 4 0 O 3 7.5
MIAMI 2/4/06 27 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 425 10 1 0 0 O 5 7.3
at Florida State 2/9/06 * 32 4-9 .444  2-6 .333 0-0 .000 O 3 326 20 3 2 0 0 10 7.5
NC STATE 2/12/06 * 31 4-7 571 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 3 326 20 3 1 0 0 11 7.7
at North Carolina 2/1506 * 15 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 O 125 20 1 2 0 1 6 7.6
at Maryland 2/18/06 * 30 4-11  .364 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 27 30 1 4 0 3 12 7.8
DUKE 2/22/06 * 31 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 4 528 30 4 1 0 2 9 7.9
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 * 31 7-12 .583 5-7 .714 1-3  .333 1 4 529 20 4 2 0 3 2 8.5
at Clemson 3/4/06 * 29 8-13 .615 2-3 .667 4-7 571 1 O 128 30 2 4 0 0 22 9.1
vs Maryland 3/9/06 * 26 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 1 2 328 51 5 3 0 0 4 8.9
Totals.........oooiiiiills 8 552 78-194 .402 31-76 .408 17-30 .567 26 39 65 2.8 57 1 48 49 1 18 204 8.9
Games played: 23 Rebounds/game: 2.8
Points/game: 8.9 Assists/game: 2.1
FG Pct: 40.2 Turnovers/game: 2.1
3FG Pct: 40.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
FT Pct: 56.7 Steals/game: 0.8

Blocks/game: 0.0




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)

All games

#35 Fredrick, Zam

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 * 29 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 000 10 1 5 0 1 6 6.0
ELON 11/21/05 * 28 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 8-10 .800 0 2 2 1.0 40 4 3 0 0 12 9.0
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 * 34 7-14 .500 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 20 30 1 4 0 2 1711.7
at Michigan State 11/30/05 * 31 5-12 .417 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 O 5 528 40 10 6 0 0 1111.5
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 * 34 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 3-7 429 1 4 5§32 51 2 3 0 1 1111.4
at Georgia 12/07/05 * 26 1-12  .083 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 3 O 332 40 3 4 0 O 6 10.5
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 * 26 2-9 .222  1-4 .250 3-5 .600 O 1 129 10 3 2 0 1 8 10.1
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 24 2-5 .400 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 1 1 2 28 20 6 1 0 2 7 9.8
at Air Force 12/28/05 33 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 328 30 4 8 0 O 6 9.3
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 * 32 6-12 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 3.1 2 0 7 6 0 2 12 9.6
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 * 33 5-11  .455 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 O 2 2 30 40 5 5 0 1 12 9.8
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 * 38 3-9 .333  1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5§32 10 4 3 1 1 7 9.6
at Centenary 1/10/06 * 24 6-7 .857 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0 3 332 40 3 2 0 1 1810.2
at NC State 1/14/06 * 34 4-13  .308 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 1 6 734 20 7 1 0 0 1110.3
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 * 25 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 35 30 3 4 0 O 0 9.6
CLEMSON 1/21/06  * 37 6-11 .545 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 O 1 133 40 3 5 0 2 14 9.9
MARYLAND 1/25/06 * 30 3-13  .231 2-5 400 2-3 .667 1 O 132 40 4 2 0 2 10 9.9
at Boston College 1/29/06 * 23 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 332 20 3 3 0 0 4 9.6
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 * 33 2-11  .182 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 O 1 131 20 3 2 0 1 6 9.4
MIAMI 2/4/06 * 26 2-6 .333  0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 O 029 30 1 2 0 1 5 9.2
at Florida State 2/9/06 23 7-11 .636 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 1 128 51 2 3 0 2 19 9.6
NC STATE 2/12/06 23 9-12 .750 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 29 40 6 1 0 0 2210.2
at North Carolina 2/1506 32 6-12 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 O 3 329 30 4 5 0 1 1510.4
at Maryland 2/18/06 29 6-11 .545 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 0 O 0 28 40 4 2 0 2 1710.7
DUKE 2/22/06 32 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 127 20 9 9 0 1 1310.8
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 19 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 27 20 2 3 0 O 6 10.6
at Clemson 3/4/06 29 6-16 .375 1-4 .250 4-6 .667 0 1 126 10 3 2 0 0 17 10.8
vs Maryland 3/9/06 20 3-8 .375  0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 125 20 3 1 0 1 6 10.6
Totals. ..o 18 807 110-273 .403 28-87 .322 50-67 .746 12 59 71 2.5 81 2110 97 1 25 298 10.6
Games played: 28 Rebounds/game: 2.5
Points/game: 10.6 Assists/game: 3.9
FG Pct: 40.3 Turnovers/game: 3.5
3FG Pct: 32.2 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
FT Pct: 74.6 Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 0.0
2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#41 Aminu, Alade
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 10 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 330 00 0 2 0 2 2 2.0
ELON 11/21/05 9 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 120 00 0 1 0 O 2 2.0
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 16 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 2 4 27 30 1 3 1 1 2 2.0
at Michigan State 11/30/05 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 020 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.5
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 016 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.2
at Georgia 12/07/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 115 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 12 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 317 10 0 0 0 O 7 1.9
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 12 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 1 319 20 1 1 1 1 7 2.5
at Air Force 12/28/05 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 017 00 0 0 O O 0 2.2
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 13 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 3-8 .375 2 3 520 10 0 1 1 O 7 2.7
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 119 00 0 0 0 O 1 25
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 118 10 0 0 0 1 0 2.3
at Centenary 1/10/06 15 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 823 20 2 2 0 1 8 2.8
at NC State 1/14/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 021 00 0 0 0 O 0 2.6
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 16 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 322 30 2 0 0 o0 4 2.7
CLEMSON 1/21/06 3 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 021 10 0 0 0 1 2 2.6
MARYLAND 1/25/06 11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 120 20 0 1 0 O 2 2.6
at Florida State 2/9/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 019 00 0 0 0 O 0 2.4
NC STATE 2/12/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 018 00 0 1 0 O 0 2.3
at North Carolina 2/1506 8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 118 30 0 2 0 O 2 2.3
at Maryland 2/18/06 8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 117 00 0 O O O 0 2.2
DUKE 2/22/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 016 00 0 0 0 O 0 2.1
at Clemson 3/4/06 21 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 116 20 0 1 2 0 7 2.3
vs Maryland 3/9/06 14 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 518 00 0 0 1 O 5 2.4
Totals...oooeeee i 0 191  23-47 .489  0-0 .000 12-22 .545 15 27 42 1.8 21 0 6 15 6 7 58 2.4
Games played: 24 Rebounds/game: 1.8
Points/game: 2.4 Assists/game: 0.3
FG Pct: 48.9 Turnovers/game: 0.6
FT Pct: 54.5 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.4

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.3




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games

#44 Tarver, Theodis

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 18 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 40 10 2 1 1 1 2 2.0
ELON 11/21/05 11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 30 20 0 0 0 2 2 2.0
ILLINOIS-CHICAGO 11/25/05 23 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 537 20 1 2 5 2 6 3.3
at Michigan State 11/30/05 16 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 233 10 1 1 0 O 1 2.8
VIRGINIA 12/04/05 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 230 30 1 2 3 0 0 2.2
at Georgia 12/07/05 22 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 1 330 10 0 0 2 o0 5 2.7
TENNESSEE STATE 12/10/05 * 22 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 229 30 1 1 0 1 4 2.9
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 * 15 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 2 329 40 0 0 2 0 11 3.9
at Air Force 12/28/05 * 15 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 026 30 0 1 0 O 0 3.4
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 * 20 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 1 528 20 1 2 2 1 6 3.7
VANDERBILT 1/3/06 * 23 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 429 30 0 2 2 2 4 3.7
BOSTON COLLEGE 1/8/06 * 25 4-7 .571  0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 2 6 32 30 2 0 2 0 8 4.1
at NC State 1/14/06 * 14 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 231 40 1 1 1 1 2 3.9
at Wake Forest 1/18/06 * 19 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 331 10 2 0 2 o0 4 3.9
CLEMSON 1/21/06 14 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 2 431 10 2 1 1 0 5 4.0
MARYLAND 1/25/06 10 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 130 20 1 1 0 1 2 3.9
at Boston College 1/29/06 20 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 31 20 0 1 1 0 7 4.1
at Virginia Tech 1/31/06 14 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 31 20 2 1 1 0 2 3.9
MIAMI 2/4/06 20 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 130 30 0 1 1 O 0 3.7
at Florida State 2/9/06 * 24 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 2 330 20 1 1 3 2 3 3.7
NC STATE 2/12/06 * 28 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 30 10 4 2 1 1 4 3.7
at North Carolina 2/1506 * 32 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5§31 20 0 2 3 1 2 3.6
at Maryland 2/18/06 * 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 231 51 0 0 0 O 0 3.5
DUKE 2/22/06 13 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 230 10 0 1 1 O 0 3.3
WAKE FOREST 2/25/06 * 21 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 32 30 1 2 0 O 4 3.4
at Clemson 3/4/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 030 10 0 1 0 O 0 3.2
vs Maryland 3/9/06 10 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 230 10 0 0 1 1 0 3.1
Totals......................... 13 469 31-63 .492 0-0 .000 22-37 .595 31 50 81 3.0 59 1 23 27 35 16 84 3.1
Games played: 27 Rebounds/game: 3.0
Points/game: 3.1 Assists/game: 0.9
FG Pct: 49.2 Turnovers/game: 1.0
FT Pct: 59.5 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 1.3
2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games
#55 Toomer, Le Garen
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
UNC-ASHEVILLE 11/18/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 0 0.0
JACKSONVILLE 12/22/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 0 0.0
BETHUNE-COOKMAN 12/31/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 103 00 0 1 0 O 0 0.0
Totals...........o.oll.. 0 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 103 00 0 1 0 O 0 0.0
Games played: 3 Rebounds/game: 0.3

Turnovers/game: 0.3




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games

POINTS. .ot

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE..

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE. .

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE. .

REBOUNDS. .......ooooaaaot

ASSISTS. ..o

STEALS. o oo ieeeeeaeaes

BLOCKED SHOTS..............
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(10-13) vs
(10-13) at
(10-13) at

Georgia Tech - TEAM GAME HIGHS

Jacksonville (12/22/05)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
Centenary (1/10/06)
Maryland (2/18/06)

Clemson (3/4/06)

Tennessee State (12/10/05)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
Centenary (1/10/06)
Jacksonville (12/22/05)
Maryland (2/18/06)
Maryland (3/9/06)

Michigan State (11/30/05)
vanderbilt (1/3/06)

NC State (2/12/06)

Florida State (2/9/06)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
Maryland (2/18/06)
Centenary (1/10/06)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
vanderbilt (1/3/06)
Florida State (2/9/06)
Elon (11/21/05)

Maryland (1/25/06)

Elon (11/21/05)

Georgia (12/07/05)
Tennessee State (12/10/05)
NC State (2/12/06)

Florida State (2/9/06)
Boston College (1/29/06)
Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Clemson (1/21/06)
Vanderbilt (1/3/06)
Jacksonville (12/22/05)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Maryland (1/25/06)
Centenary (1/10/06)

1 is-Chicago (11/25/05)
Il linois-Chicago (11/25/05)
Maryland (2/18/06)
Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Virginia (12/04/05)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FIELD GOALS MADE. .

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2006)

All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

95 at
91 at
88 at
87 at

87 at
34 at
32 at
69 Vs
66 Vs

.558 (29-52) at
.548 (34-62) at

13 at
12 Vs
27 at
26 vs

667 ( 4-6 ) at
.625 ( 5-8 ) vs
41 Vs
26 at
45 Vs
40 at

911 (41-45) vs
.813 (26-32) at

52 Vs
49 Vs
21 at
21 at
16 \%
14 at
14 at
14 at
9 vs
7 at
26 at

@

25 Vs
25 vs
29 at
28 Vs

Clemson (3/4/06)

Georgia (12/07/05)

Michigan State (11/30/05)

Maryland (2/18/06)

NC State (1/14/06)

Clemson (3/4/06)

Michigan State (11/30/05)

Virginia (12/04/05)

Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)

Maryland (2/18/06)

Clemson (3/4/06)

NC State (1/14/06)

NC State (2/12/06)

NC State (1/14/06)

Vanderbilt (1/3/06)

Maryland (2/18/06)

Maryland (1/25/06)

Maryland (1/25/06)

Boston College (1/29/06)

Maryland (1/25/06)

Georgia (12/07/05)

Maryland (1/25/06)

Boston College (1/29/06)
i ia (12/04/05)

nois-Chicago (11/25/05)

NC State (1/14/06)

Michigan State (11/30/05)

Clemson (1/21/06)

Clemson (3/4/06)

Florida State (2/9/06)

Wake Forest (1/18/06)

Maryland (3/9/06)

Georgia (12/07/05)

Maryland (2/18/06)

Maryland (1/25/06)

UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)

Georgia (12/07/05)

Maryland (1/25/06)

TURNOVERS. ..o iiiiiceeeaaas vs Clemson (1/21/06)
at Florida State (2/9/06)

0 at North Carolina (2/1506)
at Georgia (12/07/05)

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball 2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketbal
Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2006) Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games All games
Georgia Tech - GAME LOWS Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS. .. at Air Force (12/28/05) 46 vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
vs | ois-Chicago (11/25/05) 52 vs UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
vs Miami (2/4/06) 54 vs Virginia (12/04/05)

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS..

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE..

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE. .

REBOUNDS. ..................

ASSISTS. .o
STEALS. e et

BLOCKED SHOTS..............

vs
at
vs
at
at
\

@

(22-67) vs
(24-69) vs
1

Y
\
Vs
at

) vs
0) vs
vs
at
at
at
at
vs

W

Y

vs

at
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
at

Vs

at

at
at
at

Y

vs

at
at

(7]

@ @

@

Boston College (1/8/06)
Virginia Tech (1/31/06)
Miami (2/4/06)

Air Force (12/28/05)

Air Force (12/28/05)
Vanderbilt (1/3/06)

Il linois-Chicago (11/25/05)
Maryland (3/9/06)
Virginia (12/04/05)

Duke (2/22/06)

Duke (2/22/06)

Air Force (12/28/05)
Virginia (12/04/05)
s-Chicago (11/25/05)
Il linois-Chicago (11/25/05)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
Air Force (12/28/05)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
Air Force (12/28/05)

Il linois-Chicago (11/25/05)
Boston College (1/8/06)

NC State (2/12/06)

Miami (2/4/06)

North Carolina (2/1506)
Air Force (12/28/05)
Georgia (12/07/05)

Air Force (12/28/05)
Georgia (12/07/05)
UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Elon (11/21/05)

Centenary (1/10/06)

NC State (1/14/06)
Maryland (1/25/06)
Virginia Tech (1/31/06)
Clemson (3/4/06)

NC State (1/14/06)

Georgia (12/07/05)
Jacksonville (12/22/05)
Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Centenary (1/10/06)
Virginia Tech (1/31/06)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS....

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

FIELD GOALS MADE. .

THROW PERCENTAGE. .

54 at

58 Vs
13 at
15 vs
44 at
46 Vs

.275 (19-69) vs
.288 (19-66) vs
0

V!

@

1 Vs
6 at
8 vs
8 vs
000 ( 0-13) vs
.071 ( 1-14) vs
6 Vs
8 Vs
11 vs
12 Vs

.450 ( 9-20) vs
.526 (10-19) vs

18 Vs
21 at
7 Vs
9 at
3 Vs
3 at
3 %
0 \%
0 Vs
0
6
7
(]
2

@ &

at
at
at
at
at

=

Air Force (12/28/05)
Boston College (1/8/06)
Air Force (12/28/05)
UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Air Force (12/28/05)
UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Virginia (12/04/05)
Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Virginia (12/04/05)
UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Maryland (2/18/06)
Ilinois-Chicago (11/25/05)
Maryland (1/25/06)
Virginia (12/04/05)
UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
NC State (2/12/06)
Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
NC State (2/12/06)
Jacksonville (12/22/05)
Boston College (1/8/06)
Vanderbilt (1/3/06)

Air Force (12/28/05)
Virginia (12/04/05)

Air Force (12/28/05)
Virginia (12/04/05)

NC State (1/14/06)

Wake Forest (2/25/06)
Clemson (1/21/06)

Wake Forest (2/25/06)
Clemson (3/4/06)

Air Force (12/28/05)
Georgia (12/07/05)
Michigan State (11/30/05)
Air Force (12/28/05)




2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Player High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games

Georgia Tech - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. oo eeeeeaas 29 Morrow, Anthony at Wake Forest (1/18/06)
28 Morrow, Anthony vs Vanderbilt (1/3/06)
28 Morrow, Anthony at Georgia (12/07/05)
27 Morrow, Anthony vs Miami (2/4/06)
24 Dickey, Ra"Sean at Michigan State (11/30/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 11 Dickey, Ra“"Sean at Michigan State (11/30/05)
9 Morrow, Anthony at North Carolina (2/1506)
9 Fredrick, Zam vs NC State (2/12/06)
9 Morrow, Anthony vs Miami (2/4/06)
9 Dickey, Ra"Sean at Virginia Tech (1/31/06)
9 Morrow, Anthony vs Vanderbilt (1/3/06)
FIELD GOAL ATT.. . ............ 20 Morrow, Anthony at North Carolina (2/1506)
18 Dickey, Ra"Sean at Maryland (2/18/06)
18 Morrow, Anthony vs Clemson (1/21/06)
FG PCT (min 5 made)... 857 ( 6-7 ) Fredrick, Zam at Centenary (1/10/06)
.818 ( 9-11) Dickey, Ra"Sean at Virginia Tech (1/31/06)
3 PT FG MADE. ..o cuueeaaaaaann 7 Morrow, Anthony at Michigan State (11/30/05)
6 Morrow, Anthony at Wake Forest (1/18/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 11 Morrow, Anthony vs Clemson (1/21/06)
11 Morrow, Anthony at Centenary (1/10/06)
11 Morrow, Anthony at Michigan State (11/30/05)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) West, Mario vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
.800 ( 4-5 ) Morrow, Anthony at Clemson (3/4/06)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 10 Smith, Jeremis vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
9 Smith, Jeremis at Georgia (12/07/05)
FREE THROW ATT. 21 Smith, Jeremis at Georgia (12/07/05)
13 Smith, Jeremis at Wake Forest (1/18/06)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 (10-10) Smith, Jeremis vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) Morrow, Anthony at Wake Forest (1/18/06)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Maryland (1/25/06)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Morrow, Anthony vs Virginia (12/04/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Dickey, Ra"Sean at Clemson (3/4/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Fredrick, Zam vs Wake Forest (2/25/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Morrow, Anthony vs Wake Forest (2/25/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Fredrick, Zam at Maryland (2/18/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Morrow, Anthony vs Miami (2/4/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Bell, D"Andre at Virginia Tech (1/31/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Dickey, Ra"Sean at Boston College (1/29/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Morrow, Anthony vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Bell, D"Andre vs Jacksonville (12/22/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Fredrick, Zam at Georgia (12/07/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Wake Forest (2/25/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) West, Mario vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
REBOUNDS. - - ii e iiieeeaeeeaas 14 Dickey, Ra"Sean at Clemson (3/4/06)
14 Smith, Jeremis at Virginia Tech (1/31/06)
14 Smith, Jeremis at Georgia (12/07/05)
ASSISTS. ... 10 Fredrick, Zam at Michigan State (11/30/05
9 Fredrick, Zam vs Duke (2/22/06)
STEALS. o eeeeeaas West, Mario vs Maryland (3/9/06)

6

4 Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Maryland (1/25/06)

4 Smith, Jeremis vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
5
4

BLOCKED SHOTS.. Tarver, Theodis vs 111

Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Maryland (3/9/06)

is-Chicago (11/25/05)
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Dickey, Ra“"Sean at Maryland (2/18/06)
Dickey, Ra"Sean at Air Force (12/28/05)
Dickey, Ra"Sean at Michigan State (11/30/05)
Fredrick, Zam vs Duke (2/22/06)

Morrow, Anthony at Florida State (2/9/06)
Fredrick, Zam at Air Force (12/28/05)
Clinch, Lewis vs Maryland (3/9/06)

Smith, Jeremis at Clemson (3/4/06)

Morrow, Anthony at Clemson (3/4/06)

Tarver, Theodis at Maryland (2/18/06)

Bell, D"Andre at Maryland (2/18/06)

Smith, Jeremis at Maryland (2/18/06)
Fredrick, Zam at Florida State (2/9/06)
Morrow, Anthony vs Maryland (1/25/06)
Smith, Jeremis vs Maryland (1/25/06)

Bell, D"Andre vs Clemson (1/21/06)

Diaw, Paco at Wake Forest (1/18/06)

Morrow, Anthony at NC State (1/14/06)

Diaw, Paco vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Morrow, Anthony at Georgia (12/07/05)

Bell, D"Andre at Georgia (12/07/05)
Fredrick, Zam vs Virginia (12/04/05)

Smith, Jeremis at M an State (11/30/05)
Morrow, Anthony vs Illinois-Chicago (11/25/05)

2005-06 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 10, 2006)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. . 40 Hansbrough, Tyler at North Carolina (2/1506)
33 Caner-Medley, Nik vs Maryland (1/25/06)
26 Williams, Shelden vs Duke (2/22/06)
26 Smith, Craig vs Boston College (1/8/06)
25 Smith, Craig at Boston College (1/29/06)
25 Gray, Justin at Wake Forest (1/18/06)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 13 Hansbrough, Tyler at North Carolina (2/1506)
11 Williams, Shelden vs Duke (2/22/06)
FIELD GOAL ATT. .. ueecannnnnn 23 Singletary, Sean vs Virginia (12/04/05)
21 Redick, J.J. vs Duke (2/22/06)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... .833 (10-12) Davis, Paul at Michigan State (11/30/05)
.833 ( 5-6 ) lIbekwe, Ekene vs Maryland (3/9/06)
3 PT FG MADE. ... ............ 6 Gray, Justin at Wake Forest (1/18/06)
5 Robinson, Shawan at Clemson (3/4/06)
5 Arnold, Wayne vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS .. ocviieaan 13 Foster, Shan vs Vanderbilt (1/3/06)
11 Gray, Justin vs Wake Forest (2/25/06)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3 ) Frye, John at Air Force (12/28/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Neitzel, Drew at Michigan State (11/30/05)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Caner-Medley, Nik vs Maryland (3/9/06)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Jones, Mike at Maryland (2/18/06)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Caner-Medley, Nik vs Maryland (1/25/06)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Davis, Paul at Michigan State (11/30/05)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 15 Caner-Medley, Nik vs Maryland (1/25/06)
14 Hansbrough, Tyler at North Carolina (2/1506)
FREE THROW ATT...ocooaaaaonn 19 Hansbrough, Tyler at North Carolina (2/1506)
16 Caner-Medley, Nik vs Maryland (1/25/06)
FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 ( 9-9 ) Smith, Craig at Boston College (1/29/06)
1.000 ( 8-8 ) Holmes, Oliver vs UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Strawberry, D.J. at Maryland (2/18/06)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) lbekwe, Ekene vs Maryland (1/25/06)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Jones, Mike vs Maryland (1/25/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Ledbetter, Sterling at Maryland (2/18/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Galloway, Todd at Florida State (2/9/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Gist, James vs Maryland (1/25/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Bennerman, Cameron at NC State (1/14/06)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Burtschi, Jacob at Air Force (12/28/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Toney, Channing at Georgia (12/07/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Singletary, Sean vs Virginia (12/04/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Diane, Mamadi vs Virginia (12/04/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Neitzel, Drew at Michigan State (11/30/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Rice, Scottie vs Elon (11/21/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Jones, Mike at Maryland (2/18/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Swann, Isaiah at Florida State (2/9/06)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) King, Anthony vs Miami (2/4/06)
REBOUNDS. - - ii e ieeeccaeeeaas 15 Williams, Eric vs Wake Forest (2/25/06)
13 Smith, Craig at Boston College (1/29/06)
ASSISTS. .. 9 Evtimov, Ilian vs NC State (2/12/06

8 Paulus, Greg vs Duke (2/22/06)

8 Frasor, Bobby at North Carolina (2/1506)

8 Ervin, Reiley vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
STEALS. i i eaeeeaas 5 Waters, Brian vs Elon (11/21/05)

4 Hamilton, Vernon at Clemson (3/4/06)

4 McRoberts, Josh vs Duke (2/22/06)

4 Strawberry, D.J. at Maryland (2/18/06)

BLOCKED SHOTS........ccoooont

TURNOVERS. o e ceiiiiiieeeeaanas
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Swann, lIsaiah at Florida State (2/9/06)
Harris, Anthony vs Miami (2/4/06)

Hamilton, Vernon vs Clemson (1/21/06)
Akingbala, Akin vs Clemson (1/21/06)
Hammonds, Cliff vs Clemson (1/21/06)
BURNETTE, Xavier at Centenary (1/10/06)
Taylor, Anis vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Price, Bruce vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
Singleton, Rashaad at Georgia (12/07/05)
Soroye, Tunji vs Virginia (12/04/05)
Barber, Joseph vs UNC-Asheville (11/18/05)
Smith, Craig at Boston College (1/29/06)
Reynolds, J.R. vs Virginia (12/04/05)
Ibekwe, Ekene vs Maryland (3/9/06)

Gist, James vs Maryland (3/9/06)

Jones, Mike at Maryland (2/18/06)

Simmons, Cedric vs NC State (2/12/06)
Thornton, Al at Florida State (2/9/06)
Bennerman, Cameron at NC State (1/14/06)
Barber, Sam vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Mitchell, Ron vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Williams 11, Michael vs Bethune-Cookman (12/31/05)
Vrcelj, Ljubisa vs Jacksonville (12/22/05)
Grant, Kareem vs Tennessee State (12/10/05)
Rice, Scottie vs Elon (11/21/05)




